Highlights
• Fixed 24 and 48-port models with
gigabit and multi-gigabit support
• Choice of operating system (OS) with
universal dual-persona hardware
• Intuitive and centralized cloud-
based network management with
ExtremeCloud™ IQ and ExtremeCloud

** VRFs included in Base software with the VOSS 8.4 Release
*** PLS available with Switch Engine 31.6 release
Ordering Information
5520 Systems
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5520-24T 5520 24-port Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex MACsec-capable
ports, includes2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 2 fan modules, 1 VIM slot, 2 unpopulated
modular PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-24T-BASE 5520 24-port Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex MACsec-capable
ports, includes2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 2 unpopulated fan slots, 1 VIM slot, 2
unpopulated modular PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-24W 5520 24-port 90w PoE
Switch
5520 Universal Switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex 802.3bt 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 3 fan modules, 1 VIM slot, 2
unpopulated modular PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-48T 5520 48-port Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex MACsec-capable
ports, includes2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 3 fan modules, 1 VIM slot, 2 unpopulated
modular PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-48T-BASE 5520 48-port Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex MACsec-capable
ports, includes2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 3 unpopulated fan slots, 1 VIM slot, 2
unpopulated modular PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-48W 5520 48-port 90w PoE
Switch
5520 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex 802.3bt 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 3 fan modules, 1 VIM slot, 2
unpopulated modular PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-12MW-36W 5520 48-port 90w PoE with
12 ports multi-rate Switch
5520 Universal Switch with 12 x 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb/5Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE MACsec-capable
ports plus 36 x 10/100/1000BASE-T 802.3bt 90W PoE Full / Half-Duplex MACsec-capable
ports, includes2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 3 fan modules, 1VIM slot, 2 unpopulated modular
PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-48SE 5520 48-port SFP Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 48 x 100M/1Gb SFP MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 x
Stacking/ QSFP28 ports, 3 fan modules, 1 VIM slot, 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots, Base
software license.
www.extremenetworks.com 11
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5520-48SE-BASE 5520 48-port SFP Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 48 x 100M/1Gb SFP MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 x
Stacking/ QSFP28 ports, 3 unpopulated fan slots, 1 VIM slot, 2 unpopulated modular PSU
slots, Base software license.
5520-24X 5520 24-port SFP+ Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 24 x 100Mb/1Gb/10Gb SFP+ ports, includes 2 Stacking/QSFP28
ports, 2 fan modules, 1 VIM slot, 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots, Base software license.
5520-24X-BASE 5520 24-port SFP+ Switch 5520 Universal Switch with 24 x 100Mb/1Gb/10Gb SFP+ ports, includes 2 Stacking/QSFP28
ports, 2 unpopulated fan slots, 1 VIM slot, 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots, Base software
license.
5520-VIM-4X 4-port SFP+ module 5520 Versatile Interface Module with 4 x 1/10Gb SFP+ ports